PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6655297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMEON WALL JR	04/13/2021
DANIEL A DEL VECCHIO	04/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURGISTEM TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	38 NEWBURY STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16240980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jhpatent@aol.com

Correspondent Name: R. KEITH HARRISON

Address Line 1: 2139 E. BERT KOUNS

Address Line 4: SHREVEPORT, LOUISIANA 71105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1496B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. KEITH HARRISON
SIGNATURE:	/R. Keith Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=surgistem1496Bassignment#page1.tif source=surgistem1496Bassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506608491 REEL: 055913 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Daniel A. Del Vecchio, with principal place of business at 38 Newbury Street, Boston, MA 02110 and Simeon Wall JR., with principal place of business at 8600 Fern Avenue, Shreveport, LA 71105 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: CANISTER STAND, for which provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 7, 2019, Application No. 16/240,980.

WHEREAS:

Surgistem Technologies, LLC, with principal place of business at 38 Newbury Street, Boston, MA 02116 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an entire interest in, to and under said invention and said Letters Patent (including all inventions should said Letters Patent be deemed to include multiple inventions).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said Letters Patent; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

RATENI

REEL: 055913 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patern as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the sanno in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNED on its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to agree the above maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATE

DATE

Simeon Wall

Daniel A. Del

Simeon Wall JK.

On behalf of Surgistern Teachesingies, LLC

(ASSIGNEE)